Office of the Project Director Community-based Forest Management and Livelihood Improvement in Meghalaya

Shalom Building, 2nd Floor, Lower Lachumere, Shillong—793001

🗙 meglife.mbda@gmail.com

Meg LIFE

Meghalaya Livelihood Improvement

through Forest Enhancement



Meghalaya Basin Development Authority Japan International Cooperation Agency

www.mbda.gov.in

No. MBDA/ JICA/2022/1087/

Dated: Shillong the 24th September, 2024

Office Order

+91 364-3510190

1

The regional level 1 day training programme on development of Business Plan for Income Generating Activities will be organised as schedule below. All DPMs, BPMs and IGA personnel are to attend the training at their respective region.

For the Khasi and Jaintia region :

Date: Thursday, 26th September 2024 Venue: SPMU Conference Hall Time: 10:00 AM onwards

For the Garo region:

Date: Tuesday, 1st October 2024 Venue: Tura Time: 10:00 AM onwards

(Wankit Swer) Deputy Project Director MegLIFE, MBDA

No. MBDA/ JICA/2022/1087/

Dated: Shillong the 24th September, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Additional Project Director, MegLife, MBDA, for kind information.
- 2. Senior Manager, IGA, for kind information and necessary action.
- 3. All DPMs/BPMs/ IGA personnel for kind information and necessary action.

(Wankit Swer) Deputy Project Director MegLIFE, MBDA